gifi'a eae khoiln nQ" eo Illi suM e6 dinh va cae khoiln nQ" eo Illi su§t thil n6i Ia khOng thay d6i.
The sensitivity analyses below have been done on the basis ofthe value ofnet debts and the rate between
debts with fixed interest rates and those with floating interest rates is unchanged.

Rui ro ngo~i t~

Foreign currency risk

Rui ro ngo:;ti t~ la rui ro rna gia tri hQ"p Iy ho~e eae lu6ng ti~n trong tuong lai eua eong e\l tai ehinh
se bi~n dQug thea nhfrng thay d6i eua tY gia h6i doai.
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or cash flows in the future ofa financial instrument
willfluctuate due to changes in exchange rates.

Vai giil djnh eae bi~n s6 khae khOng thay d6i, dQ nh:;ty eua IQ"i nhu~n sau thu~ va v6n eM sa hfru
eua C6ng ty d6i vai cae thay d6i eo thS xily ra amue dQ hQ"p Iy eua tY gia USD nhu sau:
On the assumption that other variables are unchanged, the sensitivity ofprofit after tax and owner's
equity ofthe company on changes may occur atfair level ofUSD exchange rate asfollows:

Thay dBi tY gia usn Anh htrO'ng d~n Lqi nhu~n sau
(%) thu~N6n chu sO' hfru

Changes in USD (%) Effects on Profit after tax fOwner's equity
Kynay
Current period

+2% (386.673.766)
-2% 386.673.766

Ky trtrO'c
Previous period

+2% (8.997.619)
- 2% 8.997.619

Rui ro Hii suAt
Interest rate risk

Rui ro Illi su§t Ia rui ro rna gia tri hQ"p Iy ho~e cae lu6ng ti~n trong tuong Iai eua eong e\l tai ehfnh se
bi~n dQng thea nhGng thay d6i eua Illi su§t thi truOng.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or cash flows in the future ofa financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.

Rui ro Illi su§t eua Cong ty eM y~u lien quan d~n ti~n, eae khoiln ti~n gU'i ng~n h:;tn, eho vay va cae
khoan vay.
The company's interest rate risk is mainly related to cash, short-term deposits, loans given and loans.

Cong ty quiln Iy rui ro Illi su§t b~ng eaeh phan tfch tinh hlnh thi truang dS eo dUQ"e cae Illi su§t eo